

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4479/2023

National Highway Authority Of India, Nhai, Piu, Bikaner Through Project Director Shri Piyush Ranjan Yaduvanshi S/o Shri Amar Singh, Aged About 53 Years, R/o C-38, Sadulganj, Bikaner (Rajasthan).

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Secretary, Revenue Department, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. District Collector, Jodhpur.
3. Sub Divisional Officer, Phalodi, Jodhpur.
4. Tehsildar Baap, District - Jodhpur.
5. District Revenue And Accounts Officer, Jodhpur.
6. Senior Deputy Accountant General, Indian Audit And Accounts, Office Of The Accountant General (Economic And Revenue Sector Audit), Janpath, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.S. Soni

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

**Order**

**10/04/2023**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, effect and operation of the order dated 10.03.2023 (Annexure 27) shall remain stayed.

**(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI), J.**